PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GRAF	09/22/2008
PAUL GASTAUER	10/13/2008
PHILIPPE LAFFAY	09/15/2008
FRANCOIS DUMONT D'AYOT	09/18/2008
PASCAL LENGRAND	09/16/2008
BERTRAND THIBAULT	10/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	ELSE-KROENER-STRASSE 1
City:	BAD HOMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	61352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13570124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-638-6666

cchapman@jhip.com Email:

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P72830US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

REEL: 033426 FRAME: 0441

PATENT

502914764



PATENT REEL: 033426 FRAME: 0442

(1-5)	inseri <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Tho	nas GRAF	paga ang da ayan dakan dinakan kan penakah di kaban kelimon di k	rianti di amminina di mandi e ningga na materi katalah da materian	necessivativa provincia pr	anna ankanhandana
		(2)	Pau	GASTAUER				ментун колинация положения ублукования положения
		(3)	**********	ppe LAFFAY				
		(4)	Fran	cols DUMON	D'AYOT	e policina programica de la composició de moderna de destra de la composició de la composició de la composició	national designation and an article and a second	and
		(5)	Pasi Ir paid	al LENGRANI consideration to each of the u	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00), and o		ble considerations
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	FRE	SENIUS MEDI	CAL CARE DEUTS	CHLAND GMBH	_{la de} la	independent of the property of the composition of t
(7)	insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of	Else-Kroener	Strasse 1, 61352	Bad Homburg Ge	many	an disperientimentumi
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	or (8)	8	corporation	***************************************	of G	ermany	
1~/	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)		(here	inafter designa	ted as the Assigne	e) the entire right, to lons, in the Invention	tle and interest for the on known as	United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		CON		direction of the second		FOR MAKING DIAL	YSATE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			hich the under	signed has (have) a		ation for patent in the	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing	of (10)	Said	application hav	ring been executed	l/filed on Decen	1006, <u>2,300</u> 8	(and assigned
	Application, or filing date a Serial No., if known	110	Seria	il No.	and the second s			
United S and here will not e	3) The undersigned agree(s) as of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) 5) The undersigned hereby a tates resulting from this applicably covenants that he has (the execute any agreement in contact of Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages (7) The undersigned hereby gree power to insert on this assigner hereby on this assigner.	or Protection Protection to perform the control of	on of Inc n all affi s) and re ny contir uil right t ith. ssignee nd all ac e law fin	dustrial Propert mative acts wit quest(s) the Coung or division o convey the enall claims and cots of past and in of Jacobson	y or similar agreen lich may be necess mmissioner of Pat al applications ther nitre interest herein auses of action for uture infringement. Holman PLLC, 44	nents. sary to obtain a gra tents and Tradema eof to the said Assi a assigned, and tha infringement of the . 00 Seventh Street,	nt of a valid United S rks to issue any and a gnee, as Assignee of t he has (they have) patent rights assigne N.W., Washington, D	tates patent to the all Letters Patents the entire interest, not executed, and dherein, including 0.C.
United S	tates Patent and Trademark C	Office for r	ecordat	on of this docu	ment.		1/4/	
	witness whereof, executed by			Thomas GR		taigned nameta).		(SEAL)
Date &		401116 01 1	14611101	111011111111111111111111111111111111111	typed name		signatups	
Date		Name of I	nventor.	Paul GASTA	WER		<u> </u>	(SEAL)
~;~					typed name		signature	JOSE AL A
Date 📖		Vame of I	nventor	Philippe LAI			signature	(SEAL)
Onto	8	dame of h	nucanior.	Erançoia fil	typed name MONT D'AYOT	•	signature	(SEAL)
Date		400000000	ivenio.	7 10110015 120	typed name		signature	
Date	1	vame of h	nventor	Pascal LENG	• •			(SEAL)
•••					typed name		signature	
not, then	This assignment should prefer the execution by the inventor	rably be s (s) s hould	igned be be with	efore a United Sessed by at lea	States Consul if sig st two witnesses w	ined abroad, or a N ino sign here:	lotary Public if dome	stically signed. If
X Add	itional inventor's names and			Witness	***************************************			
ngia	atures on a separate sheet.			Witness				

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Thomas GRAF	gang ang adalah dalah	one indication in the contraction of the		o en
		(2)	Paul GASTAUER		ingilikapuda majua kingda mboukanto	eja neletji ja konstelet jos en metodom metodom ježevnel koltine metodom.	lagi yakala miyusila ayuni didiniya a girayinda malaya mijaka
		(3)	Philippe LAFFAY	ing industrial and the second	elikan pagan kutus kagan kutupaté.	algustians singupsinagin salahili kepistan dilaksi	kanistandosandosandes andosandosandosandosa
		(4)	François DUMONT D'AYO	21	kan and aglas palmagal de and delejante	ojekanojskihja pojekazanije a ojekanijeme poška j	and
			Pascal LENGRAND In consideration of the so paid to each of the undersig undersigned hereby assign	ned, the receipt and s	00), and othe ufficiency of v	r good and valual	ble considerations acknowledged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	RESENIUS MEDICAL CA	WE DEUTSCHLAND	GMBH	ini in dia manana m	and the second second second
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Else-Kroener-Strass	e 1, 61352 Bad Hom	burg Germa	ny.	nazakan nya anaja anaha arabegan nigar nigar nigar
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	1-7	a corporation hereinafter designated as t erritories, dependencies as	he Assignee) the enti nd possessions, in th	ire rigni, tive a	nany and interest for the nown as	United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	CONTAINER FILLED WITH		omoniom survey.		/SATE
	5 7.		or which the undersigned h	nas (have) executed a	an application	for patent in the	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	(10) 5	Sald application having bee	n executed /filed on ,	Decempe	sk 7 9008	(and assigned
` .	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No.			•	
United and he will no right t	3) The undersigned agree(s) to either the international Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby authors in the second in the	rotection of conform all correction of conform all correction or any conformation of the conformation of t	of Industrial Property or sime affirmative acts which may deep request(s) the Commiss on tinuing or divisional applicient to convey the entire interest of past and causes of acts of past and future in firm of Jacobson Holmarther identification which need to the same state of the same state of the same state of the same same same same same same same sam	nitar agreements. y be necessary to obtioner of Patents and cations thereof to the erest herein assigned action for infringement. In PLLC, 400 Sevent	tain a grant of Trademarks t said Assigned 1, and that he ent of the pate th Street, N.V	f a valid United St to issue any and a s, as Assignee of t has (they have) a ent rights assigned V., Washington, D	ates patent to the all Letters Patents the entire interest, not executed, and I herein, including I.C.
United	States Patent and Trademark Offic			a the conduction and me	.m.a/n\		
20.40	In witness whereof, executed by the		ned on the date(s) opposit ntorThomas_GRAF	in periorisising ern e	mels).		(SEAL)
Date	10 10 00 4		typed i	тате	TAN	signature/	(SEAL)
Date	70.70.200 Nam	ie or inver	itor Paul GASTAUER typed i	rame	/	signature	
Date	Narr	ne of Inver	tor Philippe LAFFAY				(SEAL)
Date	Nam	ne of Inver	typed r itor Francels DUMONT			signature	(SEAL)
e			typed r	name	2.	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nam	le of luket	typed r			signature	manifest in
not, the	This assignment should preferably the execution by the inventor(s) s	y be signe hould be t	d before a United States C witnessed by at least two v	consul if signed abroa vitnesses who sign h	ad, or a Notar ere:	ry Public if domes	tically signed. If
□ Ac	iditional inventor's names and		Witness				
się	gnatures on a separate sheet.		Witness				The second se
				***************************************		••••	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Thomas GRAF		***********
		(2)	Paul GASTAUER		
		(3)	Philippe LAFFAY		***********
		(4)	Francols DUMONT D'AYOT	etropperatural traductory proved options principal and constructive constructions of any participal and constructions of the construction of the constructions of the constructions of the construction of the cons	and
			Pascal I ENGRAND		4000
		,,,,,,,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar	\$1.00), and other good and valuable consident and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled ets over to	erations ged, the
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE DEUTSCHLA	AND GMBH	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad H	omburg Germany	and the second
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	or (8) 8	a corporation	of Germany	
1.7	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or (entire right, title and interest for the United St	ates, its
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		CONTAINER FILLED WITH A LIQUID CON	CENTRATE FOR MAKING DIALYSATE	mikanasa inid
	r oreign Application Number	,eisio E	or which the undersimed has (have) everut	ed an application for patent in the United Sta	wes of
(10)	Insert Date of signing		Said application having been executed/filed of		ssigned
(10)	Application, or filing date an	K			sungirea.
	Serial No., if known		Serial No.	المربعة المرب	izzelana
provision United S and here will not e right to:	ontinuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) the softhe International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) the undersigned hereby autates resulting from this application and the second and agreement in configuration of the second and agreement in configuration and collect damages for and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grides.	ons thereof all or execute all or Protection of the perform all othorize(s) an tion or any or or have) full rig of therewith, gas to Assign or, any and al ant(s) the lav onment any fu	nd to cooperate with the Assignee in every we papers and documents and perform any act of Industrial Property or similar agreements. affirmative acts which may be necessary to ad request(s) the Commissioner of Patents a pertinuing or divisional applications thereof to the to convey the entire interest herein assignee all daims and causes of action for infringulations of past and future infringement. In the property of the property of the property of the past and future infringement.	Iterference which may be declared concerning possible in obtaining evidence and going to which may be necessary in connection with obtain a grant of a valid United States patern of Trademarks to issue any and all Letters if the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ned, and that he has (they have) not execute the patent rights assigned herein, in earth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules	torward claims to the atents nterest, ed, and cluding
in	witness whereof, executed by	the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	i name(s).	
Date	. ,	ame of Inver	ntor Thomas GRAF		SEAL)
777			typed name	signature	
Date	N	ame of Inver	ntor Paul GASTAUER		SEAL)
	<u> 1909/7008</u> N		typed name	signature	
Date	<u> </u>	ame of Inven	tor Philippe LAFFAY	XXX.	SEAL)
~	,		typed name stor Francois DUMONT D'AYOT	signature	SEAL)
Date	(N)	ame of Inven	typed name	signature	Junuj
Date	N:	ame of Inven		3	SEAL)
****			typed name	signature	•
			d before a United States Consul if signed at witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign	oroad, or a Notary Public if domestically sign n here:	ed. If
~~~	tional inventor's names and		Witness		
sign	atures on a separate sheet.		Witness		

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Thomas GRAF	and the second	oli in koje e manovaja prosti e apokoja sv
	Co	(2)	Paul GASTAUER	<u>. La companya da da</u>	egyannen gest og protestanne er
		(3)	Philippe LAFFAY		*************
		(4)	Francois DUMONT D'AYOT		
			Pascal LENGRAND		
		*****	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sundersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets or transf	<ol> <li>and other good and valuable coufficiency of which are hereby acknow</li> </ol>	nsiderations
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE DEUTSCHLAND	GMBH	antiniaria de descritor
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Homb	ourg Germany	catavia avadenticos.
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)		of Germany	esi in sandine eta sidika kenerak
1-2	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	1	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entir remitories, dependencies and possessions, in the	e right, title and interest for the Unite i invention known as	ed States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	CONTAINER FILLED WITH A LIQUID CONCEN	ITRATE FOR MAKING DIALYSATI	
	Poraign Application radinos:	-	or which the undersigned has (have) executed a	n application for patent in the Unite	d States of
(10)	Insert Date of signing of	(10)	said application having been sessuad/filed on	Jerember 4,2005 (*	nd assigned
, ,	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No	)	
United S and here will not e right to: 20004, the	4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby authorities resulting from this applicationable coverants that he has (they have used any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assigns use for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grantine power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Office.	perform all orize(s) are or any colored to the colo	of Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the sight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, nee all claims and causes of action for infringement acts of past and future infringement. Wirm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventium interest dentification which may be necessary or or dation of this document.	frademarks to issue any and all Letteral Assignee, as Assignee of the en and that he has (they have) not exent of the patent rights assigned here a Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. lesirable in order to comply with the	ters Patents atire interest, ecuted, and in, including
in			ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na	me(s).	(8E41)
Date	Nan	ne of Inve	ntor Thomas GRAF typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of Inve	ntor Paul GASTAUER		(SEAL)
Care w			typed name	signature	
Date	Nan	ne of Inve	ntor Philippe LAFFAY	A silver of the same	(SEAL)
Date _	8109108 Nan	ne of Inve	typed name ntor Francols DUMONT D'AYOT typed name	signature signature	(SEAL)
Date	. Nan	ne of Inve	ntor Pascal LENGRAND typed name	signature	(SEAL)
ot, then	This assignment should preferabl the execution by the inventor(s) s	y be signe should be	ed before a United States Consul if signed abroa witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign he	id, or a Notary Public if domestically are:	y signed. If
bbA K	itional inventor's names and		Witness		
sign	atures on a separate sheet.		Witness		
			LAW OFFICES OF		

# JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Thomas GRAF	i paramata an i falin i an i i paningan kepanan melakhi pini ki kanan kata kata ka	injananjiha pojaga makambini pahilapah tegah tegah t	*************************
		(2)	Paul GASTAUER		ang a animal a min historia min ta a m	************************************
		(3)	Philippe LAFFAY	inga integranting and in a printer account of parts to parts to be a 1900 a 1900 a 1900 a 1900 a 1900 a 1900 a	*******************************	ennaer annaennaer einne binne benae
		(4)	François DUMONT D'AYOT	nagyintatayini ta'iyan kiro oki taangaa kibooya - okya ayista tabbii a kibo ka kabilaya k	9569956995699569956995693569556955695	and
		(5)	Pascal LENGRAND		na n	
		,,	In consideration of the sum of paid to each of the undersigned, undersigned hereby assigns, tra	the receipt and sufficiency of	ier good and valuable f which are hereby acl	considerations knowledged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE	DEUTSCHLAND GMBH		alina yaning dalah manana katang kandin da dalah s
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 6	1352 Bad Homburg Germ	any	igidaliki ida sekupatan matalah idan ada meraba
(8)	insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)	a corporation	of Ger	many	ediki kisisan ayan kirilikin attiylin an pana
, ,	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the A territories, dependencies and po	ssignee) the entire right, title	and interest for the U	Inited States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	CONTAINER FILLED WITH A L	renzmental de la companie de la comp		
	t or eight appropriate training	. 15	for which the undersioned has (	ave) executed an application	on for patent in the Us	nited States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	(10)	Said application having been ex	ecuted/filed on DECEM	dec y, goog	(and assigned
` ′	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No.		and the second of the second o	
or any control with such provision.  United S and here will not entire to a control with to a control with the control with t	to execute separate assignments.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to eas of the International Union for Plate and International Union for Plate	execute a sthereof execute a potection perform a porize(s) a porize(s) a porize(s) a porize(s) and a porize(s) a porize(s) a p	all papers necessary in connection of to cooperate with the Assignation of Industrial Property or similar a life affirmative acts which may be ind request(s) the Commissioner continuing or divisional application ight to convey the entire interest all acts of past and future infringing firm of Jacobson Holman PL urther identification which may bordation of this document.	in with any interference which he in every way possible in or form any act which may be agreements. He cassary to obtain a grant of Patents and Trademarks as thereof to the said Assignification assigned, and that he properties of the parents.  LC, 400 Seventh Street, N. e necessary or desirable in	ch may be declared obtaining evidence an necessary in connect of a valid United States to issue any and all ee, as Assignee of the lee has (they have) not tent rights assigned h. W., Washington, D.C.	concerning this digology forward stion with claims as patent to the Letters Patents are entire interest, trexecuted, and terein, including the concerning including the concerning including the concerning forward in the concerning forward in the concerning forward in the concerning forward forw
in	witness whereof, executed by the			undersigned name(s).		
Date	Nam	ne of Inve	intor Thomas GRAF		signature	(SEAL)
<b>-</b>	61		typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nair	ie or mys	intor Paul GASTAUER typed name		signature	
Date	Nam	e of Inve	care a tanada a conti	Ì	•	(SEAL)
			typed name		signature	***************************************
Date	Nam	e of Inve	ntor Francois DUMONT D'A	<u>'07</u>		(SEAL)
. 0000			typad name	<u>.</u>	signature	را و در سویسی
Date	16/09/08 Nam	e of Inve	ntor Pascal LENGRAND		A 2-1 Signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferably	v he sian	typed name ed before a United States Consu	ا if signed abroad, or a Not		ally signed. If
not, then	the execution by the inventor(s) s	hould be	witnessed by at least two witnes	ses who sign here:	* - 1 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	
	tional inventor's names and		Witness		www.ci	
hanned .	atures on a separate sheet.		***************************************			
			Witness	***************************************		

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 033426 FRAME: 0447

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

	A., ACOS (and assign Nan	nes of Additional Inventors		
	(6) Bertrand T	HIBAULT	oggines giganisting and the control of the control	nentrapunum sõpunut tersissi ja ja matelisei
	(7)		egissiga a kalista a a kalistiga a karasta a gaga a karasta gaga a karasta karasta karasta karasta karasta kar	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	(8)	and the second s	and the second s	eri karantari karant
		innance colificiente indiani exposure chi cinnance in the committee in the colificient in the colification in the colificient in the colification in the colifica		
		and the state of the		
	(11)			*************
	(12)	agaileidi yanaali ahku mala kalee maaalee ee kilkii oo o	uggan ka silan makki ka ang kanada ka an Makada ka silan makki ka ang kanada ka a	errenen errene kalende errene err
		ned on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)
		ned on the date(s) opposite the  Bertrand THIBAULT  typed name	undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)
Date <u>02/10/08</u>	Name of Inventor	Bertrand THIBAULT typed name	signature	
Date 02/10/08	Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	Bertrand THIBAULT typed name typed name	signature signature	(SEAL)
Date <u>02/10/08</u> Date	Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	typed name typed name typed name	signature signature signature	(SEAL)
Date         02/10/08           Date	Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	typed name typed name typed name typed name typed name	signature signature signature signature	(SEAL)
Date         02/10/08           Date	Name of Inventor	typed name	signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date         02/10/08           Date	Name of Inventor	typed name	signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date         02/10/08           Date	Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	typed name typed name typed name typed name typed name	signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF

#### JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 07/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 033426 FRAME: 0448